PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICE SYSTEMS LTD.	07/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBERBIT LTD.
Street Address:	5 HA'GAVISH STREET
City:	NETANYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4250705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12786173
Application Number:	13462239
Application Number:	12848572
Application Number:	13108555
Application Number:	14048489
Application Number:	13731836
Application Number:	10581437
Application Number:	11553096
Application Number:	11836213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-73733-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EINAV COHEN-OFEK

503428859 PATENT REEL: 036284 FRAME: 0725

SIGNATURE:	/ECO/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
ource=P-73733-US-U-ASSIGN-10AUG15#page1.tif		
source=P-73733-US-U-ASSIGN-10AUG15#page2.tif		
source=P-73733-US-U-ASSIGN-10AUG15#page3.tif		
source=P-73733-US-U-ASSIGN-10AUG	315#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036284 FRAME: 0726

Docket No.: 970535-15-09

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, NICE SYSTEMS LTD., an Israeli Company, located at 22 Zarchin Street, Ra'anana 4366248, Israel (hereinafter, the "Assignor");

Hereby self, assign and transfer to CYBERBIT LTD., an Israeli company located at 5 Hagavish Street, Netanya 4250705, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the patent applications/patents listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto;

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and including the Assignor's right in and to all revenue, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 036284 FRAME: 0727

successors, assigns or representatives shall	l consider desid	rable for alding in securing, maintaining and enforcing
proper patent protection for said inventions	s and for vector	g title to said inventious and all applications for patents
Of related foreign rights and all parents a	m and d to a	a due to said inventions and all applications for patents
representatives	n reic macinio	ns, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal
relucacitities		NICE SYSTEMS LTD.
		A A PRIOTIN
No		-100
Executed by:	[Signature]	- Hu Even Kant
NICE SYSTEMS LTD.	(Name)	SAPLTSAGOV
7	[Position]	CCO
		The state of the s
Wilness: LU MU	[Signatore]	
Itsal HAREL	[Narpe]	
IL AGOA HILL IT RO Rom long	_ [Address]	
117-17-15	[Date]	
[day / month / year]		
Executed by: [Assigner's name]	trans.	
CYBERBIT LTD.	[Signature]	
22.004. 15[15]	[Name]	
	[Position]	
Witness:		The state of the s
7	(Signature)	
	[Name]	
	[Address]	
[day/month/year]	[Date]	
foods a warness a Actual		

Docket No.: 970535-15-09

PATENT REEL: 036284 FRAME: 0728

proper patent protection for said invent	lions and for vesting	tille to said inventions and all application	one for patents
or related foreign rights and all paten	ts on said invention	s, in said Assignee, its successors, assi	gns and logal
representatives.		NICE SYSTEMS LTD.	
Executed by: NICE SYSTEMS LTD.	[Signature] [Name]	SARIT SAGEV	an Road
	[Position]	GG0	
Witness:	[Signature]		Муниция
	[Name]		
	[Address]		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	[Date]		g.
[day / month / year]			erine estimate (pr
ixecuted by: [Assignee's name]	[Signature]		AUE DAR
CYBERBIT LTD.	/ [Name]		ABE DAR General Man
	[Position]		
		Γ. /	as where a

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing, maintaining and enforcing

[Signature]
[Name]
[Address]
[Date]

[day/month/year]

970535-15-09

Docket No.:

Docket No.: 970535-15-09

Exhibit A Assignment of Patent Rights from NICE SYSTEMS LTD. to CYBERBIT LTD.

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
P-73733-US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE STATION LOCATION	24 May 2010	12/786,173	12-Jun-2012	8,200,244
P-73733-US3	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MOBILE STATION LOCATION	02-May-2012	13/462,239	02-Jul-2013	8,478,294
P-73733-US1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RADIO ENVIRONMENT MODEL	02-Aug-2010	12/848,572	06-Mar-2012	8,131,312
P-73733-US2	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATION OF MOBILE STATION VELOCITY IN A CELLULAR SYSTEM BASED ON GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	16-May-2011	13/108,555	19-Nov-2013	8.588.808
P-73733-US4	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATION OF MOBILE STATION VELOCITY IN A CELLULAR SYSTEM BASED ON GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	08-Oct-2013	14/048,489	07-Apr-2015	9,002,378
P-76145-US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SITUATION-AWARE IP- BASED COMMUNICATION INTERCEPTION AND INTELLIGENCE EXTRACTION	31-Dec-2012	13/731,836	09-Jun-2015	9,054,969
N/A	COMBINING TRAFFIC ANALYSIS METHODS TOGETHER WITH MONITORING CENTER METHODS TO PERFORM BETTER LAWFUL INTERCEPTION	02-Jun-2006	10/581,437	03-Aug-2010	7.770,221
N/A	CAPTURING WEB MAIL FOR LAWFULL INTERCEPTION	26-Oct-2006	11/553.096	08-Dec-2009	7,631,046
N/A	EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT IMPLEMENTATION OF AUTOMATIC SPEAKER IDENTIFICATION CAPABILITIES IN AN ENVIRONMENT OF SYSTEM CAPTURING A LARGE NUMBER OF AUDIO INTERACTIONS, AND SPECIFICALLY IN MONITORING CENTER ENVIRONMENT	09-Лид-2007	11/836,213	10-July-2012	8,219,404

PATENT REEL: 036284 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/10/2015